

GSMC - KEMH - NMC Nodal Centre. MGM Medical College, Kamothe, Navi Mumbai.



"Revised Basic Course Workshop in Medical Education Technology"

Certificate of Participation

This is to certify that

Dr. Sanjay N. Doke , Professor

Department of Surgery k from MGM Medical College, Kamothe, Navi Mumbai,

Traunatology

has participated in the "Revised Basic Course Workshop in Medical Education Technology"

held at MGM Medical College, Kamothe, Navi Mumbai, Maharashtra, from 1st to 3rd March, 2023,

under the supervision of GSMC - KEMH - NMC Nodal Centre, Maharashtra State.

Dr. G.S. Narshetty

Dean

MGM Medical College, Navi Mumbai

Date: 3rd March 2023

Dr. Mrunal Pimparkar
MEU Coordinator

MGM Medical College, Navi Mumbai

Dr. Priyanka Prasad

Associate Professor, Dept. of Microbiology,

Seth G. S. Medical College & KEM Hospital, Mumbai - Observer



MGM Institute of Health Sciences

(Deemed to be University u/s 3 of UGC Act, 1956)

Grade 'A++' Accredited by NAAC

Sector-01, Kamothe, Navi Mumbai - 410 209

Certificate of Participation

MGMIHS Faculty Development Program-January 2023

This is to certify that **Dr. Sanjay Doke** has *Participated in* the online MGMIHS Faculty Development Program-2023 organized **from 17**th **January to 21**st **January, 2023** by the Department of Biochemistry, MGM Medical College Aurangabad in association with Pre-Clinical BOS & University IQAC, MGMIHS.

Dr. Dhananjay Bhale

Prof. & Head, Biochemistry, MGM Medical College, Aurangabad and Chairperson, Pre-Clinical BOS MGM Institute of Health Sciences Dr. Rita Khadkikar

IQAC Coordinator
MGM Institute of Health Sciences

Dr. Shashank D. Dalvi

Vice Chancellor

MGM Institute of Health Sciences

ATLS

Sanjay Doke

is recognized as having successfully completed the ATLS® Course for Doctors according to the standards established by the ACS Committee on Trauma.

Dany Westerband MD, FACS

International Chairperson, ATLS Subcommittee

Issue Date: 8/24/2023

Mahesh Misra Chair, India COT

ACS Chairperson, State/Provincial Committee on Trauma

Expiration Date: 8/24/2027





Sanjay Doke

is recognized as having successfully completed the ATLS® Course for Doctors according to the standards established by the ACS Committee on Trauma.

As

Dany Westerband MD,

International Chairperson, ATLS Subcommittee

Mahesh Misra Chair, India COT ACS Chairperson,

HEH (as

State/Provincial Committee on Trauma

Issue Date: 8/24/2023

Expiration Date: 8/24/2027 ATLS ID: 3763113

© American College of Surgeons-Do not duplicate.

ATLS

Sanjay Doke

is recognized as having successfully completed the ATLS® Course for Doctors according to the standards established by the ACS Committee on Trauma.

Dany Westerband MD, FACS

International Chairperson, ATLS Subcommittee

Issue Date: 8/24/2023

Mahesh Misra Chair, India COT

ACS Chairperson, State/Provincial Committee on Trauma

Expiration Date: 8/24/2027





Sanjay Doke

is recognized as having successfully completed the ATLS® Course for Doctors according to the standards established by the ACS Committee on Trauma.

As

Dany Westerband MD,

International Chairperson, ATLS Subcommittee

Mahesh Misra Chair, India COT ACS Chairperson,

HEH (as

State/Provincial Committee on Trauma

Issue Date: 8/24/2023

Expiration Date: 8/24/2027 ATLS ID: 3763113

© American College of Surgeons-Do not duplicate.